



Vendor Ranking

Letting: CT180523 May 23, 2018 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** T3660
District: District 3 **Counties:** OKALOOSA **Fed Aid No:** D317028B
Contract Time: 750 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 40619435201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 397 (JOHN SIMS PKWY)

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SCOTT BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$8,456,503.04	100.00%
2	GLF CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$9,973,803.93	117.94%
3	SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$10,348,635.16	122.37%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180523 May 23, 2018

Call Order: 002

Contract: T3660

District: District 3

Counties: OKALOOSA

Fed Aid No: D317028B

Contract Time: 750 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 40619435201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR 397 (JOHN SIMS PKWY)

The improvements under this contract consist of replacing northbound Bridge No. 570055 and widening southbound Bridge No. 570019 on SR 397 (John Sims Parkway) over Toms Bayou in Okaloosa County. Also included in this Contract is excavation, embankment, stabilization, base construction, pilings, permanent and temporary walls, approach slabs, bridge substructure and superstructure, asphalt placement, safety and drainage improvements, guardrail, barrier wall, crash cushions, lighting, temporary signalization, signing and pavement markings.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SCOTT BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		(2) GLF CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		(3) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 570019		(2194.000) SF (LS)	250,000.00000	250,000.00	340,000.00000	340,000.00	610,000.00000	610,000.00
0010 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 570191		(25668.000) SF (LS)	500,000.00000	500,000.00	1,300,000.00000	1,300,000.00	830,000.00000	830,000.00
0015 0400 2 4 CONC CLASS II, BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE		1,126.900 CY	1,208.67000	1,362,050.22	1,100.00000	1,239,590.00	900.00000	1,014,210.00
0020 0400 2 10 CONCRETE CLASS II, APPROACH SLABS		113.200 CY	625.71000	70,830.37	400.00000	45,280.00	435.00000	49,242.00
0025 0400 4 5 CONCRETE CLASS IV, BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		420.800 CY	1,572.17000	661,569.14	1,100.00000	462,880.00	950.00000	399,760.00
0030 0400 7 BRIDGE DECK GROOVING, LESS THAN 8.5"		938.000 SY	23.59000	22,127.42	7.00000	6,566.00	3.50000	3,283.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180523 May 23, 2018

Call Order: 002

Contract: T3660

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SCOTT BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		(2) GLF CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		(3) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0035 0400 9 BRIDGE DECK GROOVING & PLANING, DECK 8.5" AND GREATER		3,074.000 SY	14.50000	44,573.00	11.00000	33,814.00	9.75000	29,971.50
0040 0400147 COMPOSITE NEOPRENE PADS		30.800 CF	1,631.52000	50,250.82	1,100.00000	33,880.00	960.00000	29,568.00
0045 0415 1 4 REINFORCING STEEL - BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE		355,445.000 LB	1.25000	444,306.25	1.10000	390,989.50	0.85000	302,128.25
0050 0415 1 5 REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		68,038.000 LB	1.25000	85,047.50	1.10000	74,841.80	0.85000	57,832.30
0055 0415 1 9 REINFORCING STEEL- APPROACH SLABS		21,342.000 LB	1.25000	26,677.50	1.10000	23,476.20	0.85000	18,140.70
0060 0450 1201 PREST BEAMS, TYPE II, MODIFIED		684.000 LF	234.48000	160,384.32	280.00000	191,520.00	200.00000	136,800.00
0065 0450 2 36 PREST BEAMS: FLORIDA-I BEAM 36"		2,736.000 LF	326.16000	892,373.76	275.00000	752,400.00	250.00000	684,000.00
0070 0455 34 3 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILING, 18" SQ		1,020.000 LF	115.00000	117,300.00	90.00000	91,800.00	120.00000	122,400.00
0075 0455 34 5 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILING, 24" SQ		3,660.000 LF	140.00000	512,400.00	100.00000	366,000.00	88.50000	323,910.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180523 May 23, 2018

Call Order: 002

Contract: T3660

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SCOTT BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		(2) GLF CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		(3) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0080 0455133 2 SHEET PILING STEEL, TEMPORARY- CRITICAL		1,165.000 SF	29.05000	33,843.25	35.00000	40,775.00	23.50000	27,377.50
0085 0455143 3 TEST PILES-PRESTRESSED CONCRETE,18" SQ		570.000 LF	238.17000	135,756.90	420.00000	239,400.00	350.00000	199,500.00
0090 0455143 5 TEST PILES-PRESTRESSED CONCRETE,24" SQ		1,025.000 LF	267.40000	274,085.00	450.00000	461,250.00	300.00000	307,500.00
0095 0458 1 11 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, NEW CONSTRUCTION, F&I POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		568.000 LF	35.27000	20,033.36	30.00000	17,040.00	40.00000	22,720.00
0100 0458 1 12 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, NEW CONSTRUCTION, F&I STRIP SEAL		140.000 LF	380.32000	53,244.80	300.00000	42,000.00	165.00000	23,100.00
0105 0458 1 21 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		789.000 LF	32.59000	25,713.51	40.00000	31,560.00	84.00000	66,276.00
0110 0510 1 4 NAVIGATION LIGHTS- FIXED BRIDGE, REPAIR/REHAB		12.000 EA	2,161.48000	25,937.76	1,500.00000	18,000.00	1,250.00000	15,000.00
0115 0515 4 2 BULLET RAIL, DOUBLE RAIL		1,468.000 LF	81.20000	119,201.60	50.00000	73,400.00	33.50000	49,178.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180523 May 23, 2018

Call Order: 002

Contract: T3660

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SCOTT BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		(2) GLF CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		(3) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0120 0520 70 CONCRETE TRAFFIC SEPARATOR, SPECIAL- VARIABLE WIDTH		448.000 SY	78.75000	35,280.00	140.00000	62,720.00	97.50000	43,680.00
0125 0521 5 1 CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAILING- BRIDGE, 32" F - SHAPE		1,468.000 LF	91.24000	133,940.32	120.00000	176,160.00	103.00000	151,204.00
0130 0521 6 11 CONCRETE PARAPET, PEDESTRIAN/BICYCLE, 27" HEIGHT		1,468.000 LF	61.13000	89,738.84	100.00000	146,800.00	52.00000	76,336.00
0135 0530 1 RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT		9.600 CY	696.02000	6,681.79	500.00000	4,800.00	640.00000	6,144.00
0140 0530 3 3 RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE		915.800 TN	98.41000	90,123.88	125.00000	114,475.00	60.00000	54,948.00
0145 0530 74 BEDDING STONE		366.300 TN	97.52000	35,721.58	125.00000	45,787.50	78.00000	28,571.40
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$6,279,192.89		\$6,827,205.00		\$5,682,780.65

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0150 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 40619435201		(1.000) LS	845,650.77000	845,650.77	1,000,000.00000	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00000	1,000,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180523 May 23, 2018

Call Order: 002

Contract: T3660

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SCOTT BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		(2) GLF CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		(3) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0155 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 40619435201		(750.000) DA (LS)	127,053.33000	127,053.33	650,000.00000	650,000.00	750,000.00000	750,000.00
0160 0102 2 1 SPECIAL DETOUR 1 40619435201		(1.000) LS	2,887.50000	2,887.50	10,000.00000	10,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
0165 0102 2 2 SPECIAL DETOUR 2 40619435201		(1.000) LS	5,250.00000	5,250.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	4,200.00000	4,200.00
0170 0102 2 3 SPECIAL DETOUR 3 40619435201		(1.000) LS	5,250.00000	5,250.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
0175 0102 2 4 SPECIAL DETOUR 4 40619435201		(1.000) LS	7,875.00000	7,875.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	8,500.00000	8,500.00
0180 0102 2 5 SPECIAL DETOUR 5 40619435201		(1.000) LS	15,750.00000	15,750.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	16,000.00000	16,000.00
0185 0102 2 6 SPECIAL DETOUR 6 40619435201		(1.000) LS	5,250.00000	5,250.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0190 0102 2 7 SPECIAL DETOUR 7 40619435201		(1.000) LS	5,250.00000	5,250.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00	8,500.00000	8,500.00
0195 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		1,280.000 HR	60.00000	76,800.00	40.00000	51,200.00	46.00000	58,880.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180523 May 23, 2018

Call Order: 002

Contract: T3660

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SCOTT BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		(2) GLF CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		(3) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0200 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		60,420.000 ED	0.27000	16,313.40	0.35000	21,147.00	0.28000	16,917.60
0205 0102 61 BUSINESS SIGN		1.000 EA	78.75000	78.75	90.00000	90.00	100.00000	100.00
0210 0102 71 13 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE		936.000 LF	38.43000	35,970.48	70.00000	65,520.00	48.00000	44,928.00
0215 0102 71 14 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, TYPE K		1,593.000 LF	31.29000	49,844.97	40.00000	63,720.00	38.50000	61,330.50
0220 0102 71 24 TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, TYPE K		1,548.000 LF	15.23000	23,576.04	20.00000	30,960.00	13.25000	20,511.00
0225 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		79,890.000 ED	0.13000	10,385.70	0.20000	15,978.00	0.15000	11,983.50
0230 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		6,800.000 ED	0.37000	2,516.00	0.50000	3,400.00	0.40000	2,720.00
0235 0102 74 7 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		159.000 LF	10.50000	1,669.50	15.00000	2,385.00	12.00000	1,908.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180523 May 23, 2018

Call Order: 002

Contract: T3660

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SCOTT BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		(2) GLF CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		(3) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0240 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		1,500.000 ED	5.25000	7,875.00	8.00000	12,000.00	5.50000	8,250.00
0245 0102 78 TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER		850.000 EA	3.94000	3,349.00	4.00000	3,400.00	4.25000	3,612.50
0250 0102 89 1 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION		6.000 LO	840.00000	5,040.00	1,500.00000	9,000.00	2,200.00000	13,200.00
0255 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		2,870.000 ED	10.50000	30,135.00	15.00000	43,050.00	10.00000	28,700.00
0260 0102104 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		2,180.000 ED	10.50000	22,890.00	5.00000	10,900.00	4.50000	9,810.00
0265 0102107 1 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		2,180.000 ED	10.50000	22,890.00	5.00000	10,900.00	4.50000	9,810.00
0270 0102911 2 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE OR BLACK,SOLID		2,480.000 LF	4.20000	10,416.00	2.50000	6,200.00	1.75000	4,340.00
0275 0102912 1 PAVT MARKING REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SKIP		2,903.000 LF	1.84000	5,341.52	2.50000	7,257.50	1.75000	5,080.25
0280 0104 1 ARTIFICIAL COVERINGS /ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCTS		297.000 SY	5.25000	1,559.25	18.00000	5,346.00	7.25000	2,153.25



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180523 May 23, 2018

Call Order: 002

Contract: T3660

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SCOTT BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		(2) GLF CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		(3) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0285 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		742.000 LF	4.20000	3,116.40	2.50000	1,855.00	7.00000	5,194.00
0290 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		484.000 LF	27.76000	13,435.84	10.00000	4,840.00	20.00000	9,680.00
0295 0104 12 STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC		320.000 LF	5.25000	1,680.00	4.00000	1,280.00	16.50000	5,280.00
0300 0104 15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE		2.000 EA	2,625.00000	5,250.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00	3,900.00000	7,800.00
0305 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		3.000 EA	210.00000	630.00	300.00000	900.00	475.00000	1,425.00
0310 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		57.200 AC	157.50000	9,009.00	50.00000	2,860.00	100.00000	5,720.00
0315 0107 2 MOWING		17.800 AC	105.00000	1,869.00	50.00000	890.00	100.00000	1,780.00
0320 0108 1 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 40619435201		(1.000) LS	25,000.00000	25,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180523 May 23, 2018

Call Order: 002

Contract: T3660

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SCOTT BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		(2) GLF CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		(3) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0330 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 40619435201		(0.940) AC (LS)	15,750.00000	15,750.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	1,825,000.00000	1,825,000.00
0335 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		312.000 SY	26.25000	8,190.00	32.00000	9,984.00	58.00000	18,096.00
0340 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		358.000 CY	31.50000	11,277.00	40.00000	14,320.00	40.00000	14,320.00
0345 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		339.000 CY	52.50000	17,797.50	25.00000	8,475.00	15.00000	5,085.00
0350 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		1,013.000 SY	21.00000	21,273.00	10.00000	10,130.00	25.50000	25,831.50
0355 0162 1 11 PREPARED SOIL LAYER, FINISH SOIL LAYER, 6"		2,065.000 SY	10.50000	21,682.50	4.00000	8,260.00	0.25000	516.25
0360 0285709 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09		881.000 SY	42.00000	37,002.00	18.00000	15,858.00	38.00000	33,478.00
0365 0327 70 6 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		8,797.000 SY	4.94000	43,457.18	2.50000	21,992.50	4.75000	41,785.75
0370 0334 1 53 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22		121.000 TN	155.40000	18,803.40	190.00000	22,990.00	150.00000	18,150.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180523 May 23, 2018

Call Order: 002

Contract: T3660

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SCOTT BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		(2) GLF CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		(3) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0375 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		798.300 TN	157.24000	125,524.69	135.00000	107,770.50	150.00000	119,745.00
0380 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		9.600 TN	554.40000	5,322.24	500.00000	4,800.00	600.00000	5,760.00
0385 0425 1451 INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-5, <10'		1.000 EA	10,500.00000	10,500.00	8,500.00000	8,500.00	7,800.00000	7,800.00
0390 0425 1910 INLETS, CLOSED FLUME		2.000 EA	5,250.00000	10,500.00	7,500.00000	15,000.00	3,200.00000	6,400.00
0395 0515 2311 PEDESTRIAN/ BICYCLE RAILING, ALUMINUM ONLY, 42" TYPE 1		212.000 LF	77.43000	16,415.16	85.00000	18,020.00	55.00000	11,660.00
0400 0520 1 7 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E		1,057.000 LF	16.80000	17,757.60	25.00000	26,425.00	17.00000	17,969.00
0405 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		164.000 LF	42.00000	6,888.00	25.00000	4,100.00	17.00000	2,788.00
0410 0520 5 12 TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CONCRETE- TYPE I, 6' WIDE		112.000 LF	52.50000	5,880.00	65.00000	7,280.00	50.00000	5,600.00
0415 0521 72 5 SHOULDER CONCRETE BARRIER WALL, RIGID-CURB & GUTTER		19.000 LF	493.50000	9,376.50	600.00000	11,400.00	295.00000	5,605.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180523 May 23, 2018

Call Order: 002

Contract: T3660

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SCOTT BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		(2) GLF CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		(3) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0420 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		275.000 SY	78.75000	21,656.25	45.00000	12,375.00	43.00000	11,825.00
0425 0524 1 2 CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4"		7.000 SY	105.00000	735.00	70.00000	490.00	94.00000	658.00
0430 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		115.000 SF	31.50000	3,622.50	35.00000	4,025.00	19.00000	2,185.00
0435 0536 1 0 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL/LOW SPEED TL-2		100.000 LF	21.00000	2,100.00	25.00000	2,500.00	18.00000	1,800.00
0440 0536 6 PIPE RAIL FOR GUARDRAIL		44.000 LF	21.00000	924.00	15.00000	660.00	14.50000	638.00
0445 0536 8 12 APPROACH TRANSITION CONNECTION TO RIGID BARRIER, FURNISH AND INSTALL, TL-2		1.000 EA	4,200.00000	4,200.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
0450 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		268.000 LF	5.25000	1,407.00	3.00000	804.00	7.75000	2,077.00
0455 0536 85 22 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- FLARED APPROACH TERMINAL		1.000 EA	3,150.00000	3,150.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,600.00000	2,600.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180523 May 23, 2018

Call Order: 002

Contract: T3660

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SCOTT BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		(2) GLF CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		(3) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0460 0544 75 1 CRASH CUSHION		1.000 EA	15,750.00000	15,750.00	20,359.22000	20,359.22	16,000.00000	16,000.00
0465 0570 1 1 PERFORMANCE TURF		341.000 SY	3.15000	1,074.15	1.50000	511.50	16.50000	5,626.50
0470 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		2,426.000 SY	3.15000	7,641.90	2.00000	4,852.00	6.50000	15,769.00
0475 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.628 GM	1,260.00000	791.28	1,000.00000	628.00	1,200.00000	753.60
0480 0710 11102 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"		0.102 GM	2,625.00000	267.75	2,000.00000	204.00	5,000.00000	510.00
0485 0710 11123 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"		661.000 LF	1.31000	865.91	2.00000	1,322.00	1.65000	1,090.65
0490 0710 11124 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		280.000 LF	1.84000	515.20	2.00000	560.00	2.25000	630.00
0495 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		467.000 LF	2.36000	1,102.12	3.00000	1,401.00	3.25000	1,517.75



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180523 May 23, 2018

Call Order: 002

Contract: T3660

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SCOTT BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		(2) GLF CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		(3) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0500 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		0.626 GM	525.00000	328.65	600.00000	375.60	899.36000	563.00
0505 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		4.000 EA	33.60000	134.40	40.00000	160.00	40.00000	160.00
0510 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.588 GM	1,260.00000	740.88	1,000.00000	588.00	1,198.98000	705.00
0515 0710 11241 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.158 GM	525.00000	82.95	700.00000	110.60	898.73000	142.00
0520 0999 20 1 DISPUTES REVIEW BOARD, MEETING- DO NOT BID		12.000 DA	3,300.00000	39,600.00	3,300.00000	39,600.00	3,300.00000	39,600.00
0525 0999 20 2 DISPUTES REVIEW BOARD, HEARING- DO NOT BID		2.000 EA	4,000.00000	8,000.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00
0530 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 40619435201		(1.000) LS	83,020.41000	83,020.41	83,020.41000	83,020.41	83,020.41000	83,020.41
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$2,007,964.57		\$2,976,429.83		\$4,529,774.01



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180523 May 23, 2018

Call Order: 002

Contract: T3660

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SCOTT BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		(2) GLF CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		(3) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0535 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		1.000 AS	315.00000	315.00	400.00000	400.00	300.00000	300.00
0540 0700 1 31 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I BRIDGE MOUNT INDEX 11870, UP TO 12 SF		8.000 AS	1,312.50000	10,500.00	2,000.00000	16,000.00	1,300.00000	10,400.00
0545 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		8.000 AS	105.00000	840.00	150.00000	1,200.00	100.00000	800.00
0550 0700 3101 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		5.000 EA	105.00000	525.00	150.00000	750.00	110.00000	550.00
0555 0700 3601 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF		6.000 EA	10.50000	63.00	20.00000	120.00	110.00000	660.00
0560 0705 11 1 DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR		6.000 EA	262.50000	1,575.00	75.00000	450.00	65.00000	390.00
0565 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 40619435201		(1.000) LS	4,777.50000	4,777.50	25,000.00000	25,000.00	5,200.00000	5,200.00
0570 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		411.000 LF	2.89000	1,187.79	2.50000	1,027.50	5.00000	2,055.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180523 May 23, 2018

Call Order: 002

Contract: T3660

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SCOTT BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		(2) GLF CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		(3) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0575 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		280.000 LF	3.68000	1,030.40	3.30000	924.00	7.00000	1,960.00
0580 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		74.000 LF	4.20000	310.80	4.25000	314.50	9.00000	666.00
0585 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		4.000 EA	73.50000	294.00	65.00000	260.00	110.00000	440.00
0590 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.158 GM	2,100.00000	331.80	2,300.00000	363.40	5,500.00000	869.00
0595 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.322 GM	4,305.00000	1,386.21	4,500.00000	1,449.00	4,000.00000	1,288.00
0600 0711 16102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"		0.102 GM	6,300.00000	642.60	6,000.00000	612.00	9,000.00000	918.00
0605 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		0.435 GM	2,205.00000	959.18	1,500.00000	652.50	2,500.00000	1,087.50
0610 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.311 GM	4,305.00000	1,338.86	4,200.00000	1,306.20	4,000.00000	1,244.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180523 May 23, 2018

Call Order: 002

Contract: T3660

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SCOTT BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		(2) GLF CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		(3) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0615 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.259 GM	26,250.00000	6,798.75	25,000.00000	6,475.00	25,000.00000	6,475.00
0620 0713103131 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.259 GM	12,600.00000	3,263.40	25,000.00000	6,475.00	9,000.00000	2,331.00
0625 0713103201 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.259 GM	26,250.00000	6,798.75	25,000.00000	6,475.00	24,000.00000	6,216.00
0630 0713103331 PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.259 GM	12,600.00000	3,263.40	25,000.00000	6,475.00	9,000.00000	2,331.00
0003 Signing Section Totals:				\$46,201.44		\$76,729.10		\$46,180.50

SECTION: 0004 Lighting								
0635 0510 1 NAVIGATION LIGHTS- FIXED BRIDGE, SYSTEM 40619435201		(1.000) LS	89,806.64000	89,806.64	75,000.00000	75,000.00	72,500.00000	72,500.00
0640 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		20.000 LF	26.25000	525.00	7.00000	140.00	8.00000	160.00
0645 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		190.000 LF	52.50000	9,975.00	20.00000	3,800.00	16.00000	3,040.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180523 May 23, 2018

Call Order: 002

Contract: T3660

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SCOTT BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.		(2) GLF CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		(3) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004 Lighting								
0650 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		5.000 EA	787.50000	3,937.50	600.00000	3,000.00	600.00000	3,000.00
0655 0639 1112 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, OVERHEAD METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR FROM POWER COMPANY		1.000 AS	3,150.00000	3,150.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00
0660 0715 7 11 LOAD CENTER, F&I, SECONDARY VOLTAGE		1.000 EA	15,750.00000	15,750.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0004 Lighting Section Totals:				\$123,144.14		\$93,440.00		\$89,900.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$8,456,503.04		\$9,973,803.93		10,348,635.16



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180523 May 23, 2018 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** T3660

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).


Manager, Contracts Administration Office



Florida Department of Transportation

RICK SCOTT
GOVERNOR

605 Suwannee Street
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0450

MIKE DEW
SECRETARY

MEMORANDUM

DATE: July 3, 2017

TO: Mirza Rezazadeh
Darlene Anderson

FROM: Alan Autry, Manager, Contracts Administration Office 

COPIES: David Sadler, Director Office of Construction

SUBJECT: **DELEGATION OF SIGNATURE AUTHORITY**

This is to delegate signature authority for all documents requiring signature by the Manager, Contracts Administration Office (excluding personnel actions) to you during periods when I am out of the office or on travel status from July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018.

Signature shall be made in your name for the Manager, Contracts Administration Office.

A copy of this delegation shall be attached to all documents signed by you on my behalf.

Provide a copy of all documents signed by you on my behalf.

ADA/ada